

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: RSVA3

**(3 pieces) Snack bowls set of 3 - stainless steel**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for 3 Pieces Snack Bowls Set of 3 Stainless Steel

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 3 Pieces Snack Bowls Set of 3 Stainless Steel. This high-quality set is designed for versatile use, making it perfect for serving snacks, appetizers, and side dishes. Crafted from durable stainless steel, these bowls combine functionality with sleek aesthetics, ensuring they can be used in various settings, from casual home dining to formal events.

### 2. Safety Information

- Use only as intended: These bowls are designed solely for food serving and should not be used for cooking or heating in the microwave or oven.
- Handle with care: The edges of the bowls may be sharp. Avoid direct contact with edges to prevent cuts.
- Avoid overheating: Ensure that hot foods are served in a way that does not cause damage to the bowls or burn the user.
- Keep out of reach of children: Ensure children are supervised while using bowls to prevent accidents.
- Clean before first use: Always wash thoroughly before using the bowls for the first time to prevent any contamination.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions:
  - Small Bowl: 15 cm (diameter) x 6 cm (height)
  - Medium Bowl: 18 cm (diameter) x 7 cm (height)
  - Large Bowl: 21 cm (diameter) x 8 cm (height)
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight: ~ 0.90 kg
- Capacity:
  - Small Bowl: 500 ml
  - Medium Bowl: 1000 ml
  - Large Bowl: 1500 ml
- Color: Silver
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Suitable for Food Contact: Yes

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the bowls from the packaging and inspect them for any damage or defects.
2. Wash each bowl with warm soapy water or place them in the dishwasher for sanitization before first use.
3. Allow the bowls to dry thoroughly before storing or placing food inside.

### 5. Operation

- These snack bowls are ready for use after cleaning. Simply fill each bowl with your desired snacks or side dishes.
- For optimal serving, avoid overfilling the bowls, allowing space at the top to prevent spills.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, clean the bowls with warm soapy water or place them in the dishwasher.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaning pads or harsh chemicals to prevent scratching.
- Dry each bowl immediately after washing to avoid water spots and maintain shine.
- Store in a dry place to prevent any moisture buildup.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- If the bowl appears to be damaged or has any sharp edges: Discontinue use and contact customer service for guidance.
- For spots or stains that do not come off with regular cleaning: Soak the bowls in a mixture of vinegar and water, then scrub gently before rinsing.

### 8. Disposal

- At the end of their lifecycle, dispose of the bowls responsibly. Stainless steel can be recycled but check local recycling regulations to ensure proper disposal.

### 9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. Enjoy your 3 Pieces Snack Bowls Set!

# DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 3er Set Snackschalen aus Edelstahl

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das 3er Set Snackschalen aus Edelstahl entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für den Einsatz bei verschiedenen Anlässen, sei es bei Feiern, im täglichen Gebrauch oder während der Freizeit. Die Schalen sind aus hochwertigem Edelstahl gefertigt, der für seine Langlebigkeit und einfache Reinigung bekannt ist.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Schalen nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten, da diese sich stark erhitzen können.
- Halten Sie die Schalen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen und Verbrühungen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie die Schalen nicht in der Mikrowelle oder im Backofen.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Schalen auf stabilen Oberflächen zu platzieren, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Bei Beschädigung (z.B. Dellen, Risse) das Produkt nicht mehr verwenden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Menge: 3 Schalen
- Durchmesser: 12 cm, 15 cm, 18 cm
- Gewicht: 250 g pro Schale
- Spülmaschinengeeignet: Ja
- Verwendung: Für Snacks, Obst, Nüsse, etc.

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie die Verpackung und prüfen Sie die Schalen auf Beschädigungen.
2. Spülen Sie die Schalen vor der ersten Verwendung mit warmem Seifenwasser aus.
3. Trocknen Sie die Schalen gründlich mit einem weichen Tuch, bevor Sie sie verwenden.
4. Platzieren Sie die Schalen auf einer stabilen, flachen Oberfläche.

## 5. Betrieb

Um die Schalen zu nutzen, füllen Sie diese mit den gewünschten Snacks oder Lebensmitteln. Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Utensilien, um Kratzer zu vermeiden. Genießen Sie Ihr Essen!

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

Die Schalen sind spülmaschinenfest. Alternativ können Sie sie mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel von Hand reinigen. Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen. Trocknen Sie die Schalen nach dem Waschen sofort ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schalen sind nicht leicht zu reinigen.  
Lösung: Verwenden Sie weiche Schwämme und vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel.
- Problem: Schalen sind verformt.  
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Lagerung und vermeiden Sie das Stapeln unter Druck.

## 8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt in Übereinstimmung mit den örtlichen Vorschriften für die Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden, daher empfehlen wir, die Schalen bei einer Recyclingstelle abzugeben.

## 9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding voor de 3-delige Snackbowl Set - RSM3

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 3-delige Snackbowl set van RSM3. Deze set bestaat uit drie hoogwaardige roestvrijstalen snackkommen die geschikt zijn voor verschillende soorten snacks. Ideaal voor feesten, bijeenkomsten of dagelijks gebruik.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik met voedsel.
- Gebruik de kommen niet in de magnetron of oven.
- Vervolg nooit in een vaatwasser als dit niet in de gebruiksaanwijzing wordt vermeld.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kommen niet worden blootgesteld aan extreme temperaturen.
- Houd deze kommen buiten het bereik van kinderen om risico op verwondingen te vermijden.

### 3. Product Specificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: Kom 1: Ø 15 cm, Kom 2: Ø 18 cm, Kom 3: Ø 21 cm
- Gewicht: 500 gram (totaal voor de set)
- Kleur: Zilver
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor snacks, dips en kleine hoeveelheden voedsel
- Ondersteuning voor een duurzame en milieuvriendelijke levensstijl

### 4. Installatie en Setup

1. Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen en controleer de kommen op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Was de kommen grondig met warm zeepwater voordat u ze voor het eerst gebruikt.
3. Plaats de kommen op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond in de keuken of op de tafel. De kommen zijn gebruiksklaar en vereisen geen verdere installatie.

### 5. Gebruik

- Vul de kommen met uw favoriete snacks, dips of hapjes.
- Zorg ervoor dat de hoeveelheid in elke kom past voor optimale prestaties.
- Serveer de snackkommen zoals gewenst en geniet van uw voedsel.

### 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de kommen met warm zeepwater na elk gebruik.
- Voor hardnekkige vlekken kunt u een zachte spons en een mild reinigingsmiddel gebruiken.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de kommen drogen aan de lucht of dep ze droog met een schone doek.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- **Probleem:** Kommen zijn moeilijk schoon te maken.  
**Oplossing:** Gebruik een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte spons voor het verwijderen van vlekken.
- **Probleem:** Kommen zijn verkleurd.  
**Oplossing:** Dit kan gebeuren door langdurige blootstelling aan bepaalde voedingsmiddelen. Probeer een mengsel van azijn en water om de verkleuring te verminderen.

### 8. Afvoer

- Deze roestvrijstalen kommen zijn recyclebaar.
- Gelieve de kommen in de juiste recyclebak te deponeren volgens lokale regelgeving.

### 9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Set de 3 Cuencos para Snack de Acero Inoxidable

## 1. Información General

Este set de cuencos para snack está diseñado para brindar facilidad y confort en la preparación, servicio y disfrute de tus aperitivos favoritos. Fabricado con acero inoxidable de alta calidad, estos cuencos son duraderos y elegantes, ideales para cualquier ocasión.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- No utilizar en horno o microondas.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evitar el uso de utensilios de metal que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Limpiar los cuencos con agua y jabón suave después de cada uso.
- No usar limpiadores abrasivos o esponjas metálicas.
- En caso de daños visibles, retirar el producto de uso inmediato.
- Al manipular cuencos llenos, tener cuidado para evitar derrames o caídas.

## 3. Resumen del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones:
  - Cuenco pequeño: 12 cm de diámetro
  - Cuenco mediano: 15 cm de diámetro
  - Cuenco grande: 18 cm de diámetro
- Peso total: 0.9 kg
- Apto para lavavajillas

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

- Retire el producto de su embalaje.
- Lave cada cuenco con agua tibia y jabón suave antes del primer uso.
- Asegúrese de que los cuencos estén completamente secos antes de guardarlos.

## 5. Operación

- Puede utilizar los cuencos para servir snacks, frutas, ensaladas y otros alimentos.
- Simplemente coloque el alimento deseado dentro del cuenco.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave cada cuenco a mano con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- También son aptos para lavavajillas; asegúrese de colocarlos en la parte superior del lavavajillas para evitar daños.
- Seque con un paño suave para mantener el brillo.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco y ventilado.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Ruidos o chirridos al apilar: Verifique que los cuencos estén bien apilados y no se encuentren dañados.
- Manchas en la superficie: Remoje en agua tibia con jabón suave y limpie con un paño suave.
- Dificultad para limpiar: Use una esponja suave y evite limpiadores abrasivos.

## 8. Eliminación

- Este producto es reciclable.
- Al final de su vida útil, deshágase de los cuencos de acuerdo a las normativas locales de reciclaje.
- No arrojar al fuego o a cuerpos de agua.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, contáctenos:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel d'utilisation - Ensemble de 3 bols à snacks en acier inoxydable

### 1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre ensemble de 3 bols à snacks en acier inoxydable. Conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne, cet ensemble est idéal pour servir des collations, des fruits ou des plats d'accompagnement. Sa construction en acier inoxydable assure durabilité et esthétique.

### 2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser au four ou au micro-ondes.
- Éviter les chocs violents et les chutes pour prévenir les dommages.
- Ne pas utiliser avec des aliments ou des liquides extrêmement chauds pour éviter les brûlures.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants sans surveillance.
- Se conformer aux normes de sécurité alimentaire.

### 3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Taille des bols : 12 cm, 16 cm, 20 cm
- Poids total : 750 g
- Résistant à la rouille, facile à nettoyer, va au lave-vaisselle
- Usage intérieur et extérieur

### 4. Installation et configuration

- Déballez soigneusement les bols de l'emballage.
- Avant la première utilisation, laver chaque bol à l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Vérifiez l'intégrité des bols pour tout dommage.
- Disposez les bols sur une surface propre et sèche.

### 5. Fonctionnement

- Remplissez les bols avec les snacks ou aliments de votre choix.
- L'ensemble est idéal pour les fêtes, les pique-niques ou les repas quotidiens.
- Pour un service au style élégant, disposez les bols sur une table ou un plateau.

### 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Après utilisation, rincez les bols à l'eau tiède.
- Lavez au lave-vaisselle ou à la main avec un chiffon doux pour prolonger la durabilité.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits abrasifs pour préserver la finition.
- Assurez-vous de bien sécher les bols avant de les ranger.

### 7. Dépannage

- Si les bols présentent des taches, utilisez un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable.
- En cas de rayures, polissez légèrement avec un chiffon doux.
- En cas de déformation, n'utilisez pas les bols et contactez notre service à la clientèle.

### 8. Élimination

- Lorsque vous n'avez plus besoin des bols, vérifiez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage de l'acier inoxydable.
- Ne jetez pas les bols dans les ordures ménagères si cela peut être évité.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Set di 3 Ciotole Snack in Acciaio Inossidabile

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Set di 3 Ciotole Snack in Acciaio Inossidabile GGM Gastro. Questo set è progettato per un uso versatile, ideale per servirti e ai tuoi ospiti snack e antipasti.

## 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Uso corretto: Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari.
- Non sopportare temperature estreme: Non utilizzare nel microonde o nel forno.
- Controllo visivo: Prima di ogni utilizzo, controllare attentamente il prodotto per segni di danno.
- Non utilizzare con sostanze chimiche aggressive: Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi o spugne ruvide.
- Bambini: Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini non supervisionati.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Numero di pezzi: 3
- Dimensioni:
  - Ciotola Grande: 15 cm di diametro
  - Ciotola Media: 12 cm di diametro
  - Ciotola Piccola: 10 cm di diametro
- Peso: 0.75 kg totale
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione.
2. Lavare tutte le ciotole con acqua calda e sapone prima del primo utilizzo.
3. Asciugare accuratamente con un panno morbido.
4. Posizionare le ciotole su un piano stabile e pulito, pronte per l'uso.

## 5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare le ciotole per servire snack, frutta, insalate, e altro ancora. Possono essere impilate per una facile conservazione.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare le ciotole a mano con acqua calda e sapone.
- Per macchie persistenti, utilizzare un detersivo delicato e una spugna non abrasiva.
- Non utilizzare in lavastoviglie per preservare la finitura.
- Asciugare bene dopo il lavaggio per evitare macchie d'acqua.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Macchie o segni: Pulire con una soluzione di aceto e acqua per rimuovere eventuali macchie.
- Ruggine: Se appare ruggine, potete rimuoverla strofinando con una spugna abrasiva morbida, seguita da un lavaggio accurato.

## 8. Smaltimento

Il prodotto è riciclabile. Al termine del suo utilizzo, smaltirlo secondo le normative locali sul riciclo dei metalli.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania